
ANZ BUSINESS ESSENTIALS STATEMENT 
STATEMENT NUMBER 29 

27 MAY 2021 TO 27 AUGUST 2021 

THE TRUSTEES 
WILLIS FUND 
188 QUARRY RD 
BOSSLEY PARK NSW 2176 

WELCOME TO YOUR ANZ ACCOUNT AT A GLANCE 

Account Details 

PRISCILLA WILLIS & STACEY MARK WILLIS 

ATF WILLIS FUND 

Branch Number (BSB) 

012-468 

Account Number 

2136-41389 

Account Descriptor 

BUS PREMIUM SAVER 

Opening Balance: 

$ 32,092.93 
Total Deposits: 

$564,721.76 
Total Withdrawals: 

$595,029.00 
Closing Balance: 

$
 1,785.69 

NEED TO GET IN TOUCH? 

ANZ Internet Banking 
anz.com 

Enquiries: 13 13 14 
Lost/Stolen Cards: 1800 033 844 

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ANZ) ABN 11 005 357 522. AFSL 234527. Aust. Credit Licence No. 234527. 
RTBSP02I_MAIL 

XPRCA
P0021-2108280424
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Transaction Details 
Please retain this statement for taxation purposes 

Date Transaction Details Withdrawals ($) Deposits ($) Balance ($) 

2021 
27 MAY OPENING BALANCE 

blank blank 

32,092.93 

31 MAY CREDIT INTEREST PAID blank 1.45 32,094.38 

01 JUN ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 264365 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 32,394.38 

08 JUN ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 613813 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 32,694.38 

14 JUN ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 680921 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 32,994.38 

21 JUN ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 189953 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 33,294.38 

29 JUN ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 978924 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 33,594.38 

30 JUN ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 553662 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 33,894.38 

30 JUN CREDIT INTEREST PAID blank 1.35 33,895.73 

06 JUL ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 253260 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 34,195.73 

12 JUL ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 741101 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 34,495.73 

15 JUL ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 029076 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 34,795.73 

19 JUL ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 307777 FROM 265126039 
EFFECTIVE DATE 18 JUL 2021 

blank 300.00 35,095.73 

21 JUL TRANSFER 
FROM PRISCILLA WILLIS FUNDS 

blank 5,000.00 40,095.73 

26 JUL ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 703085 FROM 265126039 
EFFECTIVE DATE 25 JUL 2021 

blank 300.00 40,395.73 

27 JUL ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 234968 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 40,695.73 

30 JUL CREDIT INTEREST PAID blank 1.48 40,697.21 

02 AUG TRANSFER 
FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L PC260721-106239323 

blank 1,187.49 41,884.70 

02 AUG TRANSFER 
FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L PC260721-106239322 

blank 3,154.00 45,038.70 

04 AUG ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 915104 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 45,338.70 

05 AUG SETTLEMENT FUNDS MONGARLOWE SURPLUS blank 501,755.86 547,094.56 

05 AUG ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 362777 
TO RAY WHITE BRAIDWOOD SALES TRUST 

20,000.00 blank 527,094.56 

05 AUG ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 359140 
TO RAY WHITE BRAIDWOOD SALES TRUST 

25,000.00 blank 502,094.56 

06 AUG TRANSFER 
FROM NSW DEPOSIT TRUS 15 AVONDALE RD 

blank 39,500.00 541,594.56 

06 AUG ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 842006 
TO RAY WHITE BRAIDWOOD SALES TRUST 

12,000.00 blank 529,594.56 

blank TOTALS AT END OF PAGE $57,000.00 $554,501.63 

DD
Line
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Date Transaction Details Withdrawals ($) Deposits ($) Balance ($) 

09 AUG ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 821891 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 529,894.56 

09 AUG TRANSFER 
FROM PRISCILLA WILLIS 

blank 1,500.00 531,394.56 

09 AUG TRANSFER 
FROM NSW MARKETING TR 15 AVONDALE RFD 

blank 287.39 531,681.95 

10 AUG ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 696236 FROM 265126047 

blank 1,500.00 533,181.95 

17 AUG ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 121845 FROM 265126047 

blank 1,000.00 534,181.95 

17 AUG ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 121311 FROM 265126039 

blank 1,000.00 535,181.95 

17 AUG ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 389135 FROM 265126047 

blank 3,000.00 538,181.95 

17 AUG ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 180542 
TO PEXA REGISTERED SOURCE ACCOUNT 

1.00 blank 538,180.95 

18 AUG ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 104354 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 538,480.95 

18 AUG EB 13042 
TO 627332 

538,028.00 blank 452.95 

20 AUG SETTLEMENT FUNDS WOG WOG SURPLUS blank 1,032.74 1,485.69 

24 AUG ANZ M-BANKING FUNDS TFER 
TRANSFER 659394 FROM 265126039 

blank 300.00 1,785.69 

blank TOTALS AT END OF PAGE $538,029.00 $10,220.13 
blank 

TOTALS AT END OF PERIOD 
Withdrawals ($) 

$595,029.00 
Deposits ($) 

$564,721.76 
Balance ($) 

$1,785.69 

This Statement Includes 

Interest earned on deposits $4.28 

Yearly Summary Previous Year to 30/06/2021 ($) 

Interest earned on deposits 14.42 

Fee Summary 

Fees Charged for period: 01 MAY 2021 to 31 MAY 2021 

Summary of ANZ Transaction Fees Transactions Fee Per 
Transaction 

($) 

Total 
Charge 

($) 
Total Free Additional 

Transaction Fees 

EFTPOS/PHONE BANKING WDL 2.00 2.00 0.60 0.00 

Total Transaction Fees Charged $0.00 

Please note: Overseas transaction fees, overseas ATM fees and non ANZ ATM operator fees not included 

XPRCA
P0021-2108280424

DD
Highlight
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Fees Charged for period: 01 JUL 2021 to 30 JUL 2021 

Summary of ANZ Transaction Fees Transactions Fee Per 
Transaction 

($) 

Total 
Charge 

($) 
Total Free Additional 

Transaction Fees 

EFTPOS/PHONE BANKING WDL 1.00 1.00 0.60 0.00 

Total Transaction Fees Charged $0.00 

Please note: Overseas transaction fees, overseas ATM fees and non ANZ ATM operator fees not included 

Please note: Your fee cycle may not always reconcile with your statement cycle. This statement date ends on 27/08/21 and the monthly fee cycle, as 
appears above, ended on 30/07/21. 

Summary of Relationship Benefit for this account Amount ($) 

Your Relationship Benefit 1.80 

This is made up of: 

Value of Free Transactions 1.80 

No transaction fees* for ANZ cardholders across the new atmx by Armaguard network 
As an ANZ cardholder you can withdraw cash or make a balance enquiry, with no transaction fee* at any atmx by Armaguard 
ATM. 

*Terms and conditions apply. 

Visit www.anz.com.au/ways-to-bank/atms for further detail and terms and conditions. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
PLEASE CHECK THE ENTRIES AND CALL 13 13 14 REGARDING ANY ERRORS ON THIS STATEMENT. 
All entries generated are subject to authorisation and verification and if necessary, adjustments will appear on a later statement. 

If you have a complaint or unresolved issue with ANZ's product or service please call our National Feedback Line 1800 805 154 and advise us. 
Further information in relation to ANZ's dispute resolution process and this product (including details of benefits or fees and charges) is available 
on request and you can access this information by reviewing the Terms and Conditions, and Fees and Charges brochures which can be found at 
www.anz.com or by calling 13 13 14. 



WILLIS FUND
Bank Movement Summary
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Bank Account: ANZ 2136-41389

INCOME EXPENSES

BALANCE 
SHEET

BALANCE 
SHEET

Date Description Amount Account
OPENING 
BALANCE

Employer 
Contribution - 

STACEY 
MARK WILLIS

Employer 
Contribution - 

PRISCILLA 
ANDREA 
WILLIS Interest Rental Income

Accounting 
fees Council Fees Insurance Tax Provision Property

Closing 
Balance

FY 2021
25,928.87 - - - - - - - - - 25,928.87

1/07/2020 Opening Balance 25,928.87 - - - - - - - - - 25,928.87
25,928.87 - - - - - - - - - 25,928.87

3/07/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 25,928.87 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 26,158.87
7/07/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 26,158.87 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 26,388.87

14/07/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 26,388.87 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 26,618.87
24/07/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 985766 TO Focus Conveyancing PTY LTD -440.00 Property 26,618.87 - - - - - - - - (440.00) 26,178.87
24/07/2020 TRANSFER FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L  PC210720-157987762 2,151.76 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS26,178.87 2,151.76 - - - - - - - - 28,330.63
24/07/2020 TRANSFER FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L  PC210720-157987763 1,267.30 Employer Contribution - PRISCILLA ANDREA WILLIS28,330.63 - 1,267.30 - - - - - - - 29,597.93
27/07/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 29,597.93 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 29,827.93
31/07/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.15 Interest 29,827.93 - - 1.15 - - - - - - 29,829.08
4/08/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 29,829.08 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 30,059.08

14/08/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 30,059.08 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 30,289.08
18/08/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 30,289.08 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 30,519.08
21/08/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 407737 TO tax spot -3,359.95 Accounting fees 30,519.08 - - - - (3,359.95) - - - - 27,159.13
26/08/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 27,159.13 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 27,389.13
27/08/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY QPRC                          {231670} -1,231.56 Council Fees 27,389.13 - - - - - (1,231.56) - - - 26,157.57
31/08/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.24 Interest 26,157.57 - - 1.24 - - - - - - 26,158.81
1/09/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 26,158.81 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 26,388.81
8/09/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 230.00 Rental Income 26,388.81 - - - 230.00 - - - - - 26,618.81

15/09/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT            {482126} -3,098.00 Tax Provision 26,618.81 - - - - - - - (3,098.00) - 23,520.81
15/09/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 23,520.81 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 23,770.81
22/09/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 23,770.81 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 24,020.81
30/09/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.03 Interest 24,020.81 - - 1.03 - - - - - - 24,021.84
30/09/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 24,021.84 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 24,271.84
6/10/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 24,271.84 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 24,521.84

13/10/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 24,521.84 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 24,771.84
19/10/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 500.00 Rental Income 24,771.84 - - - 500.00 - - - - - 25,271.84
21/10/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT            {104888} -2,101.30 Tax Provision 25,271.84 - - - - - - - (2,101.30) - 23,170.54
21/10/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT            {103987} -184.00 Tax Provision 23,170.54 - - - - - - - (184.00) - 22,986.54
22/10/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 22,986.54 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 23,236.54
27/10/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 23,236.54 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 23,486.54
30/10/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.00 Interest 23,486.54 - - 1.00 - - - - - - 23,487.54
3/11/2020 ANZ MOBILE BANKING PAYMENT 884669 TO Fh investments  Pty ltd -215.00 Property 23,487.54 - - - - - - - - (215.00) 23,272.54
3/11/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 23,272.54 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 23,522.54

10/11/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 23,522.54 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 23,772.54
16/11/2020 TRANSFER FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L  PC111120-126600934 2,137.50 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS23,772.54 2,137.50 - - - - - - - - 25,910.04
16/11/2020 TRANSFER FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L  PC111120-126600935 1,003.20 Employer Contribution - PRISCILLA ANDREA WILLIS25,910.04 - 1,003.20 - - - - - - - 26,913.24
17/11/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 26,913.24 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 27,163.24
25/11/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 27,163.24 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 27,413.24
30/11/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.07 Interest 27,413.24 - - 1.07 - - - - - - 27,414.31
1/12/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 27,414.31 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 27,664.31
8/12/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 27,664.31 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 27,914.31

15/12/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 27,914.31 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 28,164.31
16/12/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 530270 TO TST Advisory -1,430.00 Accounting fees 28,164.31 - - - - (1,430.00) - - - - 26,734.31
22/12/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS26,734.31 250.00 - - - - - - - - 26,984.31
29/12/2020 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS26,984.31 250.00 - - - - - - - - 27,234.31
31/12/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.16 Interest 27,234.31 - - 1.16 - - - - - - 27,235.47
5/01/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 27,235.47 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 27,485.47

11/01/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS27,485.47 250.00 - - - - - - - - 27,735.47
19/01/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS27,735.47 250.00 - - - - - - - - 27,985.47
29/01/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.10 Interest 27,985.47 - - 1.10 - - - - - - 27,986.57
29/01/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 500.00 Rental Income 27,986.57 - - - 500.00 - - - - - 28,486.57
1/02/2021 TRANSFER FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L  PC270121-120977445 2,137.50 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS28,486.57 2,137.50 - - - - - - - - 30,624.07
1/02/2021 TRANSFER FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L  PC270121-120977446 1,003.20 Employer Contribution - PRISCILLA ANDREA WILLIS30,624.07 - 1,003.20 - - - - - - - 31,627.27
2/02/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Rental Income 31,627.27 - - - 250.00 - - - - - 31,877.27
5/02/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY @REALTY PTY LTD               {293815} -1,319.39 Property 31,877.27 - - - - - - - - (1,319.39) 30,557.88
8/02/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Rental Income 30,557.88 - - - 300.00 - - - - - 30,857.88

16/02/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 250.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS30,857.88 250.00 - - - - - - - - 31,107.88
25/02/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Rental Income 31,107.88 - - - 300.00 - - - - - 31,407.88
26/02/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.18 Interest 31,407.88 - - 1.18 - - - - - - 31,409.06
2/03/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Rental Income 31,409.06 - - - 300.00 - - - - - 31,709.06
8/03/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Rental Income 31,709.06 - - - 300.00 - - - - - 32,009.06

16/03/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS32,009.06 300.00 - - - - - - - - 32,309.06
22/03/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS32,309.06 300.00 - - - - - - - - 32,609.06
30/03/2021 PAYMENT TO AIA AUSTRALIA  . 66238821  05/04/21 -3,371.36 Insurance 32,609.06 - - - - - - (3,371.36) - - 29,237.70
30/03/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS29,237.70 300.00 - - - - - - - - 29,537.70
31/03/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.45 Interest 29,537.70 - - 1.45 - - - - - - 29,539.15
6/04/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS29,539.15 300.00 - - - - - - - - 29,839.15

12/04/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS29,839.15 300.00 - - - - - - - - 30,139.15
20/04/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS30,139.15 300.00 - - - - - - - - 30,439.15
22/04/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS30,439.15 300.00 - - - - - - - - 30,739.15
27/04/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS30,739.15 300.00 - - - - - - - - 31,039.15
30/04/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.24 Interest 31,039.15 - - 1.24 - - - - - - 31,040.39
3/05/2021 TRANSFER FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L  PC280421-104036276 2,118.50 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS31,040.39 2,118.50 - - - - - - - - 33,158.89
3/05/2021 TRANSFER FROM SUPERCHOICE P/L  PC280421-104036277 1,338.23 Employer Contribution - PRISCILLA ANDREA WILLIS33,158.89 - 1,338.23 - - - - - - - 34,497.12
4/05/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS34,497.12 300.00 - - - - - - - - 34,797.12

11/05/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS34,797.12 300.00 - - - - - - - - 35,097.12
18/05/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS35,097.12 300.00 - - - - - - - - 35,397.12
25/05/2021 PAYMENT TO AIA AUSTRALIA  . 66292177  28/05/21 -3,604.19 Insurance 35,397.12 - - - - - - (3,604.19) - - 31,792.93
27/05/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Rental Income 31,792.93 - - - 300.00 - - - - - 32,092.93
31/05/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.45 Interest 32,092.93 - - 1.45 - - - - - - 32,094.38
1/06/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - PRISCILLA ANDREA WILLIS32,094.38 - 300.00 - - - - - - - 32,394.38
8/06/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - PRISCILLA ANDREA WILLIS32,394.38 - 300.00 - - - - - - - 32,694.38

14/06/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - PRISCILLA ANDREA WILLIS32,694.38 - 300.00 - - - - - - - 32,994.38
21/06/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - PRISCILLA ANDREA WILLIS32,994.38 99.35 200.65 - - - - - - - 33,294.38
29/06/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Rental Income 33,294.38 - - - 300.00 - - - - - 33,594.38
30/06/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 1.35 Interest 33,594.38 - - 1.35 - - - - - - 33,595.73
30/06/2021 TRANSFER 669316  FROM       265126039 300.00 Employer Contribution - STACEY MARK WILLIS33,595.73 300.00 - - - - - - - - 33,895.73

33,895.73 - - - - - - - - - 33,895.73
33,895.73 - - - - - - - - - 33,895.73

30/06/2021 Closing Balance 33,895.73 - - - - - - - - - 33,895.73

TOTAL Closing Balance 13,494.61 5,712.58 14.42 9,100.00 (4,789.95) (1,231.56) (6,975.55) (5,383.30) (1,974.39) 33,895.73



Tax Invoice

Willis Fund
188 Quarry Rd
BOSSLEY PARK
NSW 2176
Australia

14 September 2020Date

I015182Invoice No ABN 80 923 607 447

02 9757 2293
service@tstadvisory.com.au

www.tstadvisory.com.au

PO BOX 3006
WETHERILL PARK

NSW 2164

Preparation of the following annual documentation for the year ended 30 June 2019:

> Complete preparation of financial statements.
> Preparation and lodgment of superannuation fund Taxation and regulatory returns
> Preparation of minutes and ancillary documents.
> Preparation of external audit documents.

Our fee includes the reimbursement of Audit Fees

J019413Job No.

Annual Accounts 2020

AmountDescription

Tasks

1,000.00Annual Accounts

AmountDescription

Costs

300.00Audit Fee

1,300.00Sub Total

130.00GST

1,430.00Total

1,430.00Less Amount Paid

0.00Amount Due

________________________Amount Paid

12 October 2020Due Date

0.00Amount Due

I015182Invoice No
> Transfer to TST Advisory BSB 012468 A/C
225179953.

> Cheque made payable to "TST Advisory".

> Eftpos payment is accepted in person only.

Options include:

Payment Advice

DD
Typewritten Text
this should read ":30 June 2020"



Tax Invoice

Willis Fund
188 Quarry Rd
BOSSLEY PARK
NSW 2176
Australia

20 August 2020Date

I014907Invoice No ABN 80 923 607 447

02 9757 2293
service@tstadvisory.com.au

www.tstadvisory.com.au

PO BOX 3006
WETHERILL PARK

NSW 2164

Preparation SMSF for the acquisition of property with LRBA

J019400Job No.

Setup Corp Trustee and Bare Trust

AmountDescription

Tasks

> Company formation x2
> Change of Trustee (from individual to corporate)
